Z446 Series Summary
Speed up to 16,000 rpm
G-Force up to 26,328 x g
Swing Out Capacity:
 4 x 750ml
 48 x 50ml
 68 x 15ml
 12 x microplates

placed on the motor shaft, the identification process activates and the installed
rotor code is displayed on the backlit LCD display.
Ordering Information:
Z446*  Z446 Centrifuge (without rotor), 120V
Z446-K* Z446-K Refrigerated Centrifuge (without rotor), 120V
   *115V with US Plug.  For 230V (EU Plug), please order -E.
Item: Z446-750-AC
4 x 750ml Swing Out Rotor
Max Speed: 4,000 rpm / 3,434 x g (Z446)
Max Speed: 4,500 rpm / 4,346 x g (Z446-K)
Accel: 47 sec. / Decel: 49 sec.
Z446-750-AC          Rotor without buckets
Z446-750                 Rotor complete with 4 round buckets
Z446-750-BUK       Round buckets, 2/pk.
Z446-750-MP         Rectangular microplate buckets, 2/pk.
Additional Rotors:
Universal Swing Out Rotors:
Inserts: (for round
buckets)
Tube/Bottle qty/
insert
qty./
rotor
Z446-750-A500 500ml 1 4
Z446-750-A250 250ml 1 4
Z446-750-A50 50ml conical 7 28
Z446-750-A30 30ml round 8 32
Z446-750-A15 15ml conical 17 68
Z446-750-A10 10ml 21 84
Z446-750-A57 5/7ml 32 128
Z446-750
Z446-750-MP
Z446-750-LID
(Hermetically sealed lid
with sealing ring)
Item: Z366-0685
6 x 85ml Angle Rotor (38°)
Max Speed: 11,000 rpm / 15,555 x g (Z446)
Max Speed: 13,000 rpm / 21,726 x g (Z446K)
Accel: 48  sec.  / Decel: 46 sec.
Inserts/Adapters
Z326-85-A15R: 15ml round
Z326-85-A15: 15ml conical
Z326-85-A50R: 50ml round
Z326-85-A50: 50ml conical
Item: Z446-04500
4 x 500ml Angle Rotor (24°)
Max Speed: 8,000 rpm / 10,367 x g
Accel: 73  sec. / Decel: 82 sec.
Inserts/Adapters
Z446-500-A15: 15ml conical
Z446-500-A50R: 50ml round
Z446-500-A50: 50ml conical
Item: Z366-06250
6 x 250ml Angle Rotor (28°)
Max Speed: 8,000 rpm / 10,016 x g
Accel: 66  sec. / Decel: 84 sec.

Max Speed: 15,000 rpm / 15,343 x g
Accel: 12 sec. / Decel: 12 sec
Also Available from Benchmark:
Item: Z326-1050
10 x 50ml Angle Rotor (38°)
Max Speed: 10,000 rpm / 14,532 x g
Max Speed: 10,500 rpm / 16,022 x g
Accel: 56 sec. / Decel: 64 sec.
Item: Z326-2010
20 x 10ml Angle Rotor (30°)
Max Speed: 12,000 rpm / 15,775 x g
Accel: 32 sec. / Decel: 37 sec.
PH: 908-769-5555  EM: info@benchmarkscientific.com
Inserts/Adapters
Z326-50-A30: 30ml round
Z326-50-A15R: 15ml (conical or round)
Z206-50-A15: 15ml conical
Z206-50-A57: 5-7ml (12-13mm)
Z206-50-A57C: Cushion for 5ml tube
Item: Z326-02MP